DOMESTIC ARTS
Needle Arts
Dept. 650
Pat A. Wren, Superintendent — 591-0702
RULES AND REGULATIONS NOTICE!

Entries in this Department will be restricted to residents of the six counties

comprising the Piedmont Interstate Fair — Spartanburg, Cherokee, Laurens, Union, Polk and
Rutherford.

1.

10.
11.

12.

Entries in this division will be received on the Saturday before the Fair, from 10 a.m. to 6
p.m., and the Sunday before the Fair, from 1 p.m. - 5 p.m.
NO ENTRIES ACCEPTED AFTER 5 P.M. THE SUNDAY BEFORE THE FAIR

Entries can be picked up between the hours of 11 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. on the Monday after
the Fair. Due to limited secure space and personnel, the fair cannot be responsible for
entries not picked up by 6:00 p.m. on Monday.

Articles in competition must have been completed since the 2024 Piedmont
Interstate Fair. Previously entered items may be placed for display ONLY if space
permits but will not be considered for competition.

Only clean, finished articles may be entered.

No premium will be allowed for articles entered which have been purchased, received as
a gift, or borrowed, or for ARTICLES WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY
ENTERED AT THIS FAIR.

Should an award be obtained by false evidence, misrepresentation, or a violation of any
rule, the premium will not be paid.

Only one entry may be made under a lot number.

When there is no competition in a lot number, judges may choose to tie first ribbon for
merit only and pay no premium.

15 Place premiums only will be paid. All other places will be honored with a ribbon.
Any article not worthy of judging will be disqualified.

All exhibitors 12 years of age and under enter Junior Class. All exhibitors 13-17 years of
age enter Youth Class.

The Fair Association will exercise utmost care for the protection of all exhibits, but will
not be responsible for loss or damage to exhibits or property of exhibitors.

www.aliciajenningsphotography.com



KNITTED
Class A

Lot No.

A e N bl e

Afghan

Afghan, Baby

Baby Set, Sweater, Booties, & Cap
Bootee

Cap

Doll or Animal

Dress, Child

Hat

Novelty

. Pillow

. Shoes

. Sweater, Cable Stitch
. Sweater, Child’s

. Sweater, Woman’s

. Vest

. Not Listed

CROCHET
Class B

Lot No.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
. Doll, all crochet (Yarn)

. Doll, crochet dress only (Thread)
. Doll, crochet dress only (Yarn)

. Dresser Cover, all crochet

. Hot Plate Mats

. Novelty

. Pillow

. Pillowcase, crochet trim

. Place Mats

. Potholders

. Purse

. Rug

. Sheet and Pillowcase, crochet trim
. Shoes

. Sweater

. Tablecloth

. Towel

. Vanity, 3 pieces

. Vest

. Not Listed

Afghan, Baby

Afghan, Granny Squares
Afghan, Other White or Ecru
Afghan, Other Colored
Afghan, Ripple Stitch
Animal

Baby Set, Sweater, Booties, & Cap
Bedspread

Bootee

Cap

Cape

Centerpiece over 14”
Centerpiece under 14”
Christmas Novelty

Collar, all crochet

Collar, crochet trim

Doll, all crochet (Thread)

EMBROIDERY

lst
$4.00
$2.00
$3.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

lS[
$2.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$2.00
$3.00
$4.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$3.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

2nd
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---

2nd
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---



Class C

Lot No. It ond
54. Bedspread $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
55. Picture $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
56. Pillow $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
57. Pillowcase $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
58. Quilt $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
59. Shadow Work $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
60. Tablecloth $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
61. Machine Embroidery, garments $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
62. Machine Embroidery, pictures $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
CANDLEWICKING

Class D
Lot No. I ond
63. Not Listed $2.00 --- Ribbon ---

APPLIQUE

Class E
Lot No. I ond
64. Pillow $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
65. Quilt or Spread $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
66. Wall Hanging $2.00 --- Ribbon ---

QUILTED
Class F
Machine Made
Lot No. I ond
67. Counted Cross-Stitch $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
68. Crib Quilt $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
69. Design Quilt $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
70. Patchwork Quilt $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
71. Piecework Quilt $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
72. Pillow $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
73. Table Runner $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
74. Wall Hanging $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
75. Not Listed, Quilt $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
Hand Made
Lot No. It ond
67h. Counted Cross-Stitch $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
68h. Crib Quilt $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
69h. Design Quilt $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
70h. Patchwork Quilt $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
71h. Piecework Quilt $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
72h. Pillow $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
73h. Table Runner $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
74h. Wall Hanging $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
75h. Not Listed, Quilt $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
CREWEL

Class G
Lot No. It ond
76. Picture, framed $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
77. Pillow, worked $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
78. Not Listed, Crewel $2.00 --- Ribbon ---

CROSS-STITCH

Class H
Lot No. 1 ond
79. Christmas Collection, except ornaments $2.00 --- Ribbon ---

No more than 3 14 count and larger
80. Building $3.00 --- Ribbon ---



81. Flowers/Fruits $3.00 --- Ribbon ---

82. People $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
83. Wildlife/Animals $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
84. Miscellaneous Collection $3.00 --- Ribbon ---

No more than 3 18 count and smaller
85. Building $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
86. Flowers/Fruits $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
87. People $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
88. Wildlife/Animals $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
89. Miscellaneous $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
90. Miniature $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
91. Mottos $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
92. Novelty $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
93. Original Design Picture (Framed 8”x10” $2.00 --- Ribbon ---

or larger) 14 count and larger
94. Building $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
95. Flowers/Fruits $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
96. People $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
97. Wildlife/Animals $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
98. Miscellaneous $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
99. Building $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
100. Flowers/Fruits $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
101. People $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
102. Wildlife/Animals $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
103. Miscellaneous $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
104. Pillow $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
105. Sampler, stamped $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
106. Sampler, counted stitches $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
107. Not Listed $2.00 --- Ribbon ---

NEEDLEPOINT
Class I

Lot No. It ond
108. Novelty $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
109. Picture, framed $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
110. Pillow $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
111. Plastic Canvas, novelty $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
112. Plastic Canvas, novelty $2.00 --- Ribbon ---

more than one piece

SEWING
Class J

Lot No. 1 2nd
113. Apron $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
114. Animal, stuffed $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
115. Blouse $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
116. Bonnet $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
117. Cape $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
118. Christmas Novelty $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
119. Coat $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
120. Coat, woman’s $4.00 --- Ribbon ---
121. Coat and Cap $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
122. Coat and Dress $4.00 --- Ribbon ---
123. Doll, country $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
124. Doll, dressed $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
125. Doll, stuffed $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
126. Dress, child’s $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
127. Dress, cotton $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
128. Dress, formal $4.00 --- Ribbon ---
129. Dress, two piece $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
130. French Hand Sewing $2.00 --- Ribbon ---

131. French Machine Sewing $2.00 --- Ribbon ---



132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

Hat

Jumpsuit
Novelty
Pantsuit, not listed
Pillow, sofa
Pillow, not listed
Placemat
Potholder

Skirt

Suit, not listed
Tatting

Vest

Not Listed

Lot No.

145.
146.

Hooked
Not Listed

Lot No.

147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.

Afghan, granny square

Afghan, ripple stitch
Afghan, other
Novelty

Pillow

Pillowcase, trim

Lot No.

153.

Afghan

Lot No.

154.
155.

Smaller than 8”x10”
87x10” or Larger

Lot No.

156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.

Doll, dressed
Novelty

Pillow

Quilt

Towel

What did we forget?

Lot No.

162.
163.
164.
165.
166.

Crochet

Counted Cross Stitch

Cross Stitch
Doll Dress/Clothes
Doll, novelty

RUGS
Class K

SENIOR ADULTS
(55 years and older)

CROCHET
Class L

KNITTING
Class M

CROSS STITCH
Class N

MISCELLANEOUS

Class O

JUNIOR DIVISION
(12 years and younger as of 1/1/2023)

Class P

$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$3.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$4.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

lst
$2.00
$2.00

1Sl
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

1St
$4.00

1St
$2.00
$2.00

lS[
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$5.00
$2.00
$2.00

15(
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---

2nd
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---

ond
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---

ond
--- Ribbon ---

ond
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---

2nd
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---

ond
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---
--- Ribbon ---



167. Embroidery $2.00 --- Ribbon ---

168. Knitting $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
169. Needlepoint $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
170. Pillow $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
171. Pillowcase $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
172. Potholder $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
173. Quilt, piece $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
174. Rug $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
175. Sewing, apron $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
176. Sewing, dress $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
177. Sewing, machine made garment $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
178. Sewing, skirt $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
YOUTH DIVISION
(13-17 years and younger as of 1/1/2023)
Class Q

Lot No. ks 2nd

179. Crochet $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
180. Counted Cross Stitch $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
181. Cross Stitch $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
182. Doll Dress/Clothes $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
183. Doll, novelty $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
184. Embroidery $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
185. Kanitting $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
186. Needlepoint $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
187. Pillow $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
188. Pillowcase $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
189. Potholder $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
190. Quilt, piece $5.00 --- Ribbon ---
191. Rug $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
192. Sewing, apron $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
193. Sewing, dress $3.00 --- Ribbon ---
194. Sewing, machine made garment $2.00 --- Ribbon ---
195. Sewing, skirt $2.00 --- Ribbon ---

SPECIAL AWARDS
Class R

Lot No. I

196. Best in Show, All Classes of Needle Arts $5.00
197. Best Article, All Classes of Needle Arts that $5.00

Represents This Year’s Theme:
“Homegrown Happiness”






