DOMESTIC ARTS

Needle Arts Dept. 650 Pat A. Wren, Superintendent – 591-0702 RULES AND REGULATIONS NOTICE!

Entries in this Department will be restricted to residents of the six counties comprising the Piedmont Interstate Fair – Spartanburg, Cherokee, Laurens, Union, Polk and Rutherford.

- Entries in this division will be received on the Saturday before the Fair, from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m., and the Sunday before the Fair, from 1 p.m. - 5 p.m.
 NO ENTRIES ACCEPTED AFTER 5 P.M. THE SUNDAY BEFORE THE FAIR
- Entries can be picked up between the hours of 11 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. on the Monday after the Fair. Due to limited secure space and personnel, the fair cannot be responsible for entries not picked up by 6:00 p.m. on Monday.
- 3. Articles in competition must have been completed since the 2024 Piedmont Interstate Fair. Previously entered items may be placed for display ONLY if space permits but will not be considered for competition.
- 4. Only clean, finished articles may be entered.
- No premium will be allowed for articles entered which have been purchased, received as a gift, or borrowed, or for ARTICLES WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY ENTERED AT THIS FAIR.
- 6. Should an award be obtained by false evidence, misrepresentation, or a violation of any rule, the premium will not be paid.
- 7. Only one entry may be made under a lot number.
- 8. When there is no competition in a lot number, judges may choose to tie first ribbon for merit only and pay no premium.
- 9. 1st Place premiums only will be paid. All other places will be honored with a ribbon.
- 10. Any article not worthy of judging will be disqualified.
- 11. All exhibitors 12 years of age and under enter Junior Class. All exhibitors 13-17 years of age enter Youth Class.
- 12. The Fair Association will exercise utmost care for the protection of all exhibits, but will not be responsible for loss or damage to exhibits or property of exhibitors.



www.aliciajenningsphotography.com

Lot No.	1^{st}	2^{nd}
1. Afghan	\$4.00	Ribbon
2. Afghan, Baby	\$2.00	Ribbon
3. Baby Set, Sweater, Booties, & Cap	\$3.00	Ribbon
4. Bootee	\$2.00	Ribbon
5. Cap	\$2.00	Ribbon
6. Doll or Animal	\$2.00	Ribbon
7. Dress, Child	\$2.00	Ribbon
8. Hat	\$2.00	Ribbon
9. Novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon
10. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon
11. Shoes	\$2.00	Ribbon
12. Sweater, Cable Stitch	\$2.00	Ribbon
13. Sweater, Child's	\$2.00	Ribbon
14. Sweater, Woman's	\$2.00	Ribbon
15. Vest	\$2.00	Ribbon
16. Not Listed	\$2.00	Ribbon

CROCHET Class B

Class B		
Lot No.	1 st	2^{nd}
17. Afghan, Baby	\$2.00	Ribbon
Afghan, Granny Squares	\$4.00	Ribbon
19. Afghan, Other White or Ecru	\$4.00	Ribbon
20. Afghan, Other Colored	\$4.00	Ribbon
21. Afghan, Ripple Stitch	\$4.00	Ribbon
22. Animal	\$2.00	Ribbon
23. Baby Set, Sweater, Booties, & Cap	\$3.00	Ribbon
24. Bedspread	\$4.00	Ribbon
25. Bootee	\$2.00	Ribbon
26. Cap	\$2.00	Ribbon
27. Cape	\$2.00	Ribbon
28. Centerpiece over 14"	\$2.00	Ribbon
29. Centerpiece under 14"	\$2.00	Ribbon
30. Christmas Novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon
31. Collar, all crochet	\$2.00	Ribbon
32. Collar, crochet trim	\$2.00	Ribbon
33. Doll, all crochet (Thread)	\$2.00	Ribbon
34. Doll, all crochet (Yarn)	\$2.00	Ribbon
35. Doll, crochet dress only (Thread)	\$2.00	Ribbon
36. Doll, crochet dress only (Yarn)	\$2.00	Ribbon
37. Dresser Cover, all crochet	\$2.00	Ribbon
38. Hot Plate Mats	\$2.00	Ribbon
39. Novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon
40. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon
41. Pillowcase, crochet trim	\$2.00	Ribbon
42. Place Mats	\$2.00	Ribbon
43. Potholders	\$2.00	Ribbon
44. Purse	\$2.00	Ribbon
45. Rug	\$2.00	Ribbon
46. Sheet and Pillowcase, crochet trim	\$3.00	Ribbon
47. Shoes	\$2.00	Ribbon
48. Sweater	\$2.00	Ribbon
49. Tablecloth	\$2.00	Ribbon
50. Towel	\$2.00	Ribbon
51. Vanity, 3 pieces	\$2.00	Ribbon
52. Vest	\$2.00	Ribbon
53. Not Listed	\$2.00	Ribbon

EMBROIDERY

Class C		
Lot No.	1 st	2^{nd}
54. Bedspread	\$3.00	Ribbon
55. Picture	\$2.00	Ribbon
56. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon
57. Pillowcase	\$2.00	Ribbon
58. Quilt 59. Shadow Work	\$5.00 \$2.00	Ribbon Ribbon
60. Tablecloth	\$2.00	Ribbon
61. Machine Embroidery, garments	\$2.00	Ribbon
62. Machine Embroidery, pictures	\$2.00	Ribbon
CANDLEWICKING	J.	
Class D	1 st	2 nd
Lot No. 63. Not Listed	1 st \$2.00	Ribbon
05. Not Efsted	\$2.00	Kibboli
APPLIQUE		
Class E Lot No.	1 st	2 nd
64. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon
65. Quilt or Spread	\$2.00 \$5.00	Ribbon
66. Wall Hanging	\$2.00	Ribbon
QUILTED		
Class F		
Machine Made		
Lot No.	1 st	2 nd
67. Counted Cross-Stitch	\$5.00	Ribbon
68. Crib Quilt 69. Design Quilt	\$3.00 \$5.00	Ribbon Ribbon
70. Patchwork Quilt	\$5.00 \$5.00	Ribbon
71. Piecework Quilt	\$5.00	Ribbon
72. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon
73. Table Runner	\$2.00	Ribbon
74. Wall Hanging	\$2.00	Ribbon
75. Not Listed, Quilt	\$5.00	Ribbon
Hand Made Lot No.	1 st	2 nd
67h. Counted Cross-Stitch	\$5.00	Ribbon
68h. Crib Quilt	\$3.00	Ribbon
69h. Design Quilt	\$5.00	Ribbon
70h. Patchwork Quilt	\$5.00	Ribbon
71h. Piecework Quilt	\$5.00	Ribbon
72h. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon
73h. Table Runner 74h. Wall Hanging	\$2.00 \$2.00	Ribbon Ribbon
74h. Wall Hanging 75h. Not Listed, Quilt	\$2.00 \$5.00	Ribbon
	40100	nuooni
CREWEL Class G		
Lot No.	1 st	2 nd
76. Picture, framed	\$2.00	Ribbon
77. Pillow, worked	\$2.00	Ribbon
78. Not Listed, Crewel	\$2.00	Ribbon
CROSS-STITCH		
Class H		
Lot No.	1^{st}	2^{nd}
79. Christmas Collection, except ornaments	\$2.00	Ribbon
No more than 3 14 count and larger 80. Building	\$3.00	Ribbon
80. Building	\$3.00	KIUUUII

81.	Flowers/Fruits	\$3.00	Ribbon
82.	People	\$3.00	Ribbon
83.	Wildlife/Animals	\$3.00	Ribbon
84.	Miscellaneous Collection	\$3.00	Ribbon
	No more than 3 18 count and smaller		
85.	Building	\$3.00	Ribbon
86.	Flowers/Fruits	\$3.00	Ribbon
87.	People	\$3.00	Ribbon
88.	Wildlife/Animals	\$3.00	Ribbon
89.	Miscellaneous	\$3.00	Ribbon
90.	Miniature	\$2.00	Ribbon
91.	Mottos	\$2.00	Ribbon
92.	Novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon
93.	Original Design Picture (Framed 8"x10"	\$2.00	Ribbon
	or larger) 14 count and larger		
94.	Building	\$2.00	Ribbon
95.	Flowers/Fruits	\$2.00	Ribbon
96.	People	\$2.00	Ribbon
97.	Wildlife/Animals	\$2.00	Ribbon
98.	Miscellaneous	\$2.00	Ribbon
99.	Building	\$2.00	Ribbon
100.	Flowers/Fruits	\$2.00	Ribbon
101.	People	\$2.00	Ribbon
102.	Wildlife/Animals	\$2.00	Ribbon
103.	Miscellaneous	\$2.00	Ribbon
104.	Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon
105.	Sampler, stamped	\$2.00	Ribbon
106.	Sampler, counted stitches	\$2.00	Ribbon
107.	Not Listed	\$2.00	Ribbon

NEEDLEPOINT

Class I

Lot No.	1 st	2^{nd}
108. Novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon
109. Picture, framed	\$2.00	Ribbon
110. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon
111. Plastic Canvas, novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon
112. Plastic Canvas, novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon
more than one piece		

SEWING Class J

Class J		
Lot No.	1 st	2^{nd}
113. Apron	\$2.00	Ribbon
114. Animal, stuffed	\$2.00	Ribbon
115. Blouse	\$2.00	Ribbon
116. Bonnet	\$2.00	Ribbon
117. Cape	\$2.00	Ribbon
118. Christmas Novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon
119. Coat	\$2.00	Ribbon
120. Coat, woman's	\$4.00	Ribbon
121. Coat and Cap	\$3.00	Ribbon
122. Coat and Dress	\$4.00	Ribbon
123. Doll, country	\$2.00	Ribbon
124. Doll, dressed	\$2.00	Ribbon
125. Doll, stuffed	\$2.00	Ribbon
126. Dress, child's	\$3.00	Ribbon
127. Dress, cotton	\$3.00	Ribbon
128. Dress, formal	\$4.00	Ribbon
129. Dress, two piece	\$3.00	Ribbon
130. French Hand Sewing	\$2.00	Ribbon
131. French Machine Sewing	\$2.00	Ribbon
•		

132. Hat	\$2.00	Ribbon	
133. Jumpsuit	\$2.00	Ribbon	
134. Novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon	
135. Pantsuit, not listed	\$3.00	Ribbon	
136. Pillow, sofa	\$2.00	Ribbon	
137. Pillow, not listed	\$2.00	Ribbon	
138. Placemat	\$2.00	Ribbon	
139. Potholder	\$2.00	Ribbon	
140. Skirt	\$2.00	Ribbon	
141. Suit, not listed	\$4.00	Ribbon	
142. Tatting	\$2.00	Ribbon	
143. Vest	\$2.00	Ribbon	
144. Not Listed	\$2.00	Ribbon	
RUGS			
Class I			
		and	
Lot No.	1 st	2 nd	
145. Hooked	\$2.00	Ribbon	
146. Not Listed	\$2.00	Ribbon	
SENIOR AI	DULTS		
(55 years and			
CROCH			
Class]			
Lot No.	1^{st}	2^{nd}	
147. Afghan, granny square	\$4.00	Ribbon	
148. Afghan, ripple stitch	\$4.00	Ribbon	
149. Afghan, other	\$4.00	Ribbon	
150. Novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon	
151. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon	
152. Pillowcase, trim	\$2.00	Ribbon	
102. 1 mo wease, ann	φ2.00	Hoboli	
KNITTI	NG		
Class I	M		
Lot No.	1 st	2 nd	
	-	Ribbon	
153. Afghan	\$4.00	Kibbon	
CROSS ST	ІТСН		
Class	-		
	1 st	2 nd	
Lot No.	-	-	
154. Smaller than 8"x10"	\$2.00	Ribbon	
155. 8"x10" or Larger	\$2.00	Ribbon	
MISCELLA	NEOUS		
MISCELLA			
Class			
Lot No.	1 st	2^{nd}	
156. Doll, dressed	\$2.00	Ribbon	
157. Novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon	
158. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon	
159. Quilt	\$5.00	Ribbon	
160. Towel	\$2.00	Ribbon	
161. What did we forget?	\$2.00	Ribbon	
101. What did we forget:	φ2.00	1/100011	
JUNIOR DIVISION			
(12 years and younger as of 1/1/2023)			
Class		e-1	
Lot No.	1 st	2 nd	
162. Crochet	\$2.00	Ribbon	

Lot No.	1 st	2 nd	
162. Crochet	\$2.00	Ribbon	
163. Counted Cross Stitch	\$2.00	Ribbon	
164. Cross Stitch	\$2.00	Ribbon	
165. Doll Dress/Clothes	\$2.00	Ribbon	
166. Doll, novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon	

167. Embroidery	\$2.00	Ribbon
168. Knitting	\$2.00	Ribbon
169. Needlepoint	\$2.00	Ribbon
170. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon
171. Pillowcase	\$2.00	Ribbon
172. Potholder	\$2.00	Ribbon
173. Quilt, piece	\$5.00	Ribbon
174. Rug	\$3.00	Ribbon
175. Sewing, apron	\$2.00	Ribbon
176. Sewing, dress	\$3.00	Ribbon
177. Sewing, machine made garment	\$2.00	Ribbon
178. Sewing, skirt	\$2.00	Ribbon

YOUTH DIVISION

(13-17 years and younger as of 1/1/2023) Class Q

Lot	No.	1 st	2^{nd}
179.	. Crochet	\$2.00	Ribbon
180.	. Counted Cross Stitch	\$2.00	Ribbon
181.	. Cross Stitch	\$2.00	Ribbon
182.	. Doll Dress/Clothes	\$2.00	Ribbon
183.	. Doll, novelty	\$2.00	Ribbon
184.	Embroidery	\$2.00	Ribbon
185.	Knitting	\$2.00	Ribbon
186.	. Needlepoint	\$2.00	Ribbon
187.	. Pillow	\$2.00	Ribbon
188.	. Pillowcase	\$2.00	Ribbon
189.	. Potholder	\$2.00	Ribbon
190.	. Quilt, piece	\$5.00	Ribbon
191.	. Rug	\$3.00	Ribbon
192.	. Sewing, apron	\$2.00	Ribbon
193.	. Sewing, dress	\$3.00	Ribbon
194.	. Sewing, machine made garment	\$2.00	Ribbon
195.	. Sewing, skirt	\$2.00	Ribbon

SPECIAL AWARDS Class R

Lot No.	1 st
196. Best in Show, All Classes of Needle Arts	\$5.00
197. Best Article, All Classes of Needle Arts that	\$5.00
Represents This Year's Theme:	
"Home accusion Home in aga"	

"Homegrown Happiness"